
 
 

 

 

 

Invitation for Bids 
 

  

Date: 22 June 2017 

Loan No. 
and Title: 

49345-SRI: Wind Power Generation Project 

Contract No. 
and Title: 

CEB/PD-MWPP/2017/1 Mannar Wind Power Project - Phase 1 
Construction and completion of 100 MW Semi Dispatchable Wind Farm and 
associated facilities in Mannar Island of Sri Lanka 

Deadline for 
Submission of 
Bids: 

 

23 August 2017, 10:00 hours (local time) 

 

1. The Ceylon Electricity Board has applied for financing from the Asian Development Bank 
(ADB) toward the cost of Wind Power Generation Project. Part of this financing will be used for 
payments under the contract named above. Bidding is open to Bidders from eligible source 
countries of ADB. 

 

2. The Ceylon Electricity Board (“the Employer”) invites sealed Bids from eligible Bidders 
for the Construction and completion of 100 MW Semi Dispatchable Wind Farm and 
associated facilities in Mannar Island of Sri Lanka on Procurement of Plant, Design, Supply 
and Install basis. 

 
3. International competitive bidding will be conducted in accordance with ADB’s Single- 

Stage: Two-Envelope bidding procedure and is open to all Bidders from eligible countries as 
described in the Bidding Document. 

 

4. Bidders are required to be either manufacturers of Wind Turbines and associated 
equipment or having Joint Venture with a manufacturer of Wind Turbines and associated 
equipment, and to have satisfactory experience in substantially completion of at least two (02) 
similar type of Contracts as at the date of submission of the Bid, within last five (05) years 
period, by the Bid submission date with a value more than 126 Million USD each. The similarity 
shall be based on the physical size, complexity, methods, technology or other characteristics as 
described in Section 6 (Employer’s Requirement) of the Bidding document. The Bidder shall 
have minimum annual average turnover of one hundred and seventy- f ou r  (174) Million 
USD within the last three years. 

 
(Note: Only the important eligibility criteria are mentioned above and Bid document and the 
details are available in Ceylon Electricity Board website www.ceb.lk) 

 

5. To obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents, Bidders should contact: 
 

Project Director (Mannar Wind Power Project) 
Ceylon Electricity Board 

No 12, Udumulla Road, 
Battaramulla, Sri Lanka 
Tel: +94 11 2889640  Fax: +94 11 2869631 

https://www.adb.org/site/business-opportunities/operational-procurement/goods-services/bidding-procedures
https://www.adb.org/site/business-opportunities/operational-procurement/goods-services/bidding-procedures


 
 

 

Email: pd.mwpp@ceb.lk 
 

6. To purchase the Bidding Documents in English, eligible bidders should: 
 
 

 Visit the office of the Project Director (MWPP) at the address indicated above 
between 9.00 and 15.00 hrs. on working days from 22 June 2017 to 22 August 
2017 and pay nonrefundable fee of LKR 100,000.00 or its USD equivalent by 
cash or bank draft in favour of General Manager, Ceylon Electricity Board, Sri 
Lanka. 

 
OR 

 

 Request for delivery by sending a written application to the address above 
requesting the Bidding Document for the construction of Mannar Wind Power 
Project – Phase 1. 

 

 The application must include a bank draft drawn in favour of General Manager, 
Ceylon Electricity Board, for the amount of LKR 150,000.00 (domestic delivery) 
or US$ 1500.00 (overseas delivery). The document will be sent by courier. No 
liability will be accepted for loss or late delivery 

 

 A pre-bid meeting will be held at Regional Center for Lighting (RCL), Block 5, 
Bandaranayaka Memorial International Conference Hall, Colombo 07, Sri Lanka 
on 18 July 2017 at 10.00 hrs. local time. A site visit will be arranged on the 
following day. 

 

7. The Bidders are advised to deliver their Bids to the address below. 
 

The Chairman, 

Standing Cabinet Appointed Procurement Committee (SCAPC) for 
Construction of 100MW Mannar Wind Power Project -Phase 1 

 

c/o Additional General Manager (Projects) 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 

Office of the Additional General Manager (Projects), 
No 385, 4th Floor, 
Landmark Building 
Colombo 00300 
Sri Lanka. 

 

 on or before the deadline 10:00 hours on 23 August 2017 

 together with a Bid Security in the amount specified in the Bid Data Sheet of the 
Bidding Document 

 
Bids will be opened immediately after the bid submission deadline in the presence of 
Bidders’ representatives or their authorized representatives who choose to attend at 
the Bid opening at the Office of the Additional General Manager (Projects), No 385, 
4th Floor, Landmark Building, Colombo 00300, Sri Lanka. 

mailto:pd.mwpp@ceb.lk


 
 

 

 

Late Bids shall be rejected. 
 

8. When comparing Bids, ADB Domestic Preference Scheme will be applied in accordance 
with the provisions stipulated in the Bidding Document. 

 

9. CEB will not be responsible for any costs or expenses incurred by Bidders in connection 
with the preparation, attending pre-bid meeting, site visits and delivery of bids. 


